

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Particulars	Standalone							
	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended Audited	Quarter (Unaudited)	
	31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19	31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19
Total income from operations (net)	3339.29	2480.55	6318.58	7014.52	21082.48	26105.37	4818.97	5318.97
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	818.34	773.67	165.94	1967.20	1692.51	105.83	967.55	818.34
Total comprehensive income for the year (before minority interest)	818.97	774.22	166.20	1968.92	1693.30	107.83	968.19	818.97
Equity share capital	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66	12119.66
Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Basic	0.68	0.64	0.14	1.62	1.40	0.09	0.78	0.68
Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Diluted	0.68	0.64	0.14	1.62	1.40	0.09	0.78	0.68

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 as recommended by the Audit Committee were held on 07.02.2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.cerebracomputers.com
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009.
- With regard to the qualifications by the Auditors, the Company has implemented the Software with regard to the stocks at quantity and value of the stock.
- As regards the remarks of the Auditors for advances and receivables, the Company has infused and is infusing its best effort the same in due course of time and hence no provision is made.
- The Company has 32 Stores known as Cerebra Experience Centres across the country through Franchisees to sell the Refurbished Computers.
- The Middle East is going thru economic turmoil and hence Middle East operations have been affected. The Management has taken steps to improve performance on an annual basis.
- Figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place : Bangalore

Date : 7th February, 2020

Sl. No.		PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
			QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2019 (Reviewed)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2018 (Reviewed)	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2019 (Reviewed)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2018 (Reviewed)
1		Total income from operations	781.78	389.69	1603.08	1118.27	1338.21	912.80	2914.91	1595.16
2		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	100.10	50.51	356.75	440.82	59.64	47.21	239.05	372.51
3		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	100.10	50.51	356.75	440.82	59.64	47.21	239.05	372.51
		Tax Expenses	26.03	13.50	92.75	127.59	26.03	20.01	92.75	127.59
4		Deferred Tax	2.88	7.41	10.29	6.84	2.88	(0.32)	(10.29)	(6.84)
5		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	71.20	29.60	253.70	320.07	30.73	34.00	136.01	251.76
6		Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other]	0.44	10.74	1.05	2.65	0.44	11.13	1.05	2.65
		Comprehensive Income (after tax)	71.63	40.34	254.75	322.72	31.17	38.64	137.06	254.41
7		Equity Share Capital	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146
8		Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)								
		Basis	0.62	0.35	2.22	2.82	0.27	0.34	1.20	2.22
		Diluted	0.62	0.35	2.22	2.82	0.27	0.34	1.20	2.22

Notes:

- The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and later approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on Feb 07,2020. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results.
- Company is in the process of updating certain statutory compliances which has no significant penal implications.
- Company has entered into an agreement sale of building with M/s.Northeast broking services limited and received an advance amount of Rs. 1,50,00,000/-.
- Certain Export Receivables are more than Nine month.
- The financial results of the company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards Notified by the MCA.
- Previous period / year figure have been regrouped / Reclassified Wherever necessary.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 07-02-2020

For NETTLINX LIMITED
Sd/-
(CHANDRA SEKHAR POGULA)
CEO & Director
DIN:00007536

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS					CONSOLIDATED RESULTS				
	FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED		FOR NINE MONTHS			FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED		FOR NINE MONTHS		
	31-Dec-2019	30-Sep-2019	31-Dec-2018	31-Dec-2019	31-Dec-2018	31-Dec-2019	30-Sep-2019	31-Dec-2018	31-Dec-2019	31-Dec-2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Income from operations (Net)	115.37	336.67	83.10	1,397.44	432.55	115.37	336.67	83.10	1,423.53	458.82
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(178.00)	(143.18)	(750.62)	(417.17)	(1,269.10)	(182.01)	(152.27)	(756.67)	(426.84)	(1,255.77)
Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,363.41	(143.18)	(682.53)	1,131.64	(1,454.93)	1,359.40	(152.27)	(688.58)	1,121.97	(1,441.60)
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,374.97	(131.63)	(703.99)	1,166.46	(1,462.01)	1,370.96	(140.72)	(710.04)	1,156.79	(1,448.69)
Comprehensive income for the period (Earning Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) or comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,374.97	(131.63)	(703.99)	1,166.46	(1,462.01)	1,370.96	(140.72)	(710.04)	1,156.79	(1,448.69)
Share capital	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the sheet of previous year	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Reserves per share (before extraordinary items) (Rs/- each)										
Unaudited	11.00	(1.05)	(5.63)	9.33	(11.70)	10.97	(1.13)	(5.68)	9.25	(11.59)
Audited	11.00	(1.05)	(5.63)	9.33	(11.70)	10.97	(1.13)	(5.68)	9.25	(11.59)
Reserves per share (after extraordinary items) (Rs/- each)										
Unaudited	11.00	(1.05)	(5.63)	9.33	(11.70)	10.97	(1.13)	(5.68)	9.25	(11.59)
Audited	11.00	(1.05)	(5.63)	9.33	(11.70)	10.97	(1.13)	(5.68)	9.25	(11.59)

The above results, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2020. This is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.kernex.in).

By order of the Board of Directors
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN - 07993925

Hyderabad
 February, 2020

NETTLINX LIMITED									
# 5-9-22, Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretarial Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad-500 063, Telangana, India. Tel: +91-40-23232200, Fax: +91-40-23231610, E-mail: secretarial@nettlinx.com URL : www.nettlinx.com CIN Number : L67120TG1994PLC016930									
31.12.2019లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు తొలి ఏప్రిల్ నెలల కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయాలని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల సారాంశం (రూ. లక్షల్లో)									
క్ర. సం.	వివరాలు	స్టాండ్ అలోన్				కన్సాలిడేటెడ్			
		31.12.2019లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	30.09.2019లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం (సమీక్షించబడినవి)	31.12.2019లో ముగిసిన 9 నెలలు (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	31.12.2018లో ముగిసిన 9 నెలలు (సమీక్షించబడినవి)	31.12.2019లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	30.09.2019లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం (సమీక్షించబడినవి)	31.12.2019లో ముగిసిన 9 నెలలు (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	31.12.2018లో ముగిసిన 9 నెలలు (సమీక్షించబడినవి)
1	అపరేషన్ల నుండి పూర్తి ఆదాయం	781.78	389.69	1603.08	1118.27	1338.21	912.80	2914.91	1595.16
2	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (సన్న, వినూత్నం పరియోజనాల అసాధారణ బటంలకు ముందు/తరువాత ముందు కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (వినూత్నం పరియోజనాల అసాధారణ బటంల తరువాత) పన్ను వ్యయాలు	100.10	50.51	356.75	440.82	59.64	47.21	239.05	372.51
3	ముందు/తరువాత కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (వినూత్నం పరియోజనాల అసాధారణ బటంల తరువాత) పన్ను వ్యయాలు	100.10	50.51	356.75	440.82	59.64	47.21	239.05	372.51
4	డివైడ్ ట్యాక్స్	26.03	13.50	92.75	127.59	26.03	20.01	92.75	127.59
5	సన్న తరువాత కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికర లాభం/(నష్టం) (వినూత్నం పరియోజనాల అసాధారణ బటంల తరువాత)	2.88	7.41	10.29	6.84	2.88	(0.32)	(10.29)	(6.84)
6	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు పూర్తి సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (కాలవ్యవధి (సన్న తరువాత) కొరకు సమగ్ర లాభం/(నష్టం) మరియు ఇతర సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (సన్న తరువాత)	71.20	29.60	253.70	320.07	30.73	34.00	136.01	251.76
7	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు పూర్తి సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (కాలవ్యవధి (సన్న తరువాత) కొరకు సమగ్ర లాభం/(నష్టం) మరియు ఇతర సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (సన్న తరువాత)	0.44	10.74	1.05	2.65	0.44	11.13	1.05	2.65
8	కాలవ్యవధి (సన్న తరువాత) కొరకు సమగ్ర లాభం/(నష్టం) మరియు ఇతర సమగ్ర ఆదాయం (సన్న తరువాత)	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	మొత్తం	71.63	40.34	254.75	322.72	31.17	38.64	137.06	254.41
10	ఈ క్రింది వాటి మూల్యం	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146	1146
11	వాటా ఒక్కొక్కటి రాబడి (రూ. 10/- వాటా) (కానీ సాగు మరియు కొనసాగని అపరేషన్ల కొరకు) (వార్షికం కాదు)								
12	బేసిక్ డిల్యూటెడ్	0.62	0.35	2.22	2.82	0.27	0.34	1.20	2.22
13	డిల్యూటెడ్	0.62	0.35	2.22	2.82	0.27	0.34	1.20	2.22

గమనిక:

- పై ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు ఆడిట్ కమిటీ చే సమీక్షించబడినవి మరియు ఆ తరువాత ఫిబ్రవరి 07, 2020న నిర్వహించబడిన వారి సదరు సమావేశాల వద్ద బోర్డు ఆఫ్ డైరెక్టర్లచే ఆమోదించబడినవి. చట్టబద్ధ ఆడిటర్లు ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల యొక్క పరిమిత సమీక్షను చేపట్టారు.
- కంపెనీ నో సిగ్నిఫింట్ పెనల్ ఇంప్లికేషన్లను పలు స్టాంబులరీ కాంప్లెన్స్ కు సంబంధించి అవేరేటింగ్ ప్రక్రియలో ఉంది.
- కంపెనీ మెనర్స్ నార్త్ ఈస్ట్ ట్రోకింగ్ సర్వీసెస్ లిమిటెడ్ తో భవనము యొక్క అమ్మకం ఒప్పందంలోకి ప్రవేశించింది మరియు రూ. 1,50,000/- అడ్వాన్స్ మొత్తంగా స్వీకరించింది.
- పలు ఎక్స్ ఛేంజ్ రిసెల్ట్ మెంట్ కోమ్మిటీ నెలలకు మించి వుంది.
- కంపెనీ యొక్క ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు ఎంసీపి డ్వారా నోటిఫైడ్, ఇండియన్ అకౌంట్ డిస్కోస్ లో అనుసరించి సిద్ధంచేయబడినవి.
- గత సం|| కాలవ్యవధి అంకెలు అవసరమైనచోట రిఫ్రాన్సిఫైడ్/రిగ్రాస్ చేయబడినవి.

బోర్డు ఆఫ్ డైరెక్టర్ల తరఫున
For NETTLINX LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (చంద్ర శేఖర్ పోగుల)
 స.ఇ. & డైరెక్టర్
 DIN:00007536

ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్
 తేదీ: 07.02.2020